09-24-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REI Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 7 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102231579 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jupitermedia Corporation Name:_ INT Media Group, Incorporated Internal Address:_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 23 Old Kings Highway South Limited Partnership General Partnership Darien State: CT Zip: 06820 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State___Delaware Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other. If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: Yes No

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 08/30/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/287,207; 2,140,097: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/139,080; 75/683,762; 75/648,609; 2,486,782; 2,408,002; 2,394,435; Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Claudia Cantarella Name:___ Internal Address:___ Enclosed Willkie Farr & Gallagher 8. Deposit account number: 787 Seventh Avenue Street Address:___

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\\\\4140.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

23-2405

New York

State: NY Zip: 10019

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Claudia Cantarella

Name of Person Signing

Signature

September 19, 2002

165

Date

13 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/24/2002 GTON11

OR FC:482

00000005 232405

40.00 CH 4100.00 CH

76287207

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - <u>ADDITIONAL PAGES</u>

Continuation of Information in Item 4

A. Trademark Application Numbers:

76/065,135	
76/169,796	
76/192,526	
76/231,949	
75/837,511	
76/137,557	
76/137,556	
75/591,722	
75/812,880	
75/698,569	
76/178,705	
76/363,037	
76/363,038	
75/648,875	
75/822,467	
75/719,927	
75/818,743	
76/232,145	

75/826,708

75/826,705

75/826,707

75/819,985

76/169,797

76/163,938

B. Trademark Registration Numbers:

2,539,146 2,573,287 2,537,466 2,601,652 2,083,643 2,338,953 2,540,678 2,378,536 2,590,771 2,581,254 2,531,770 2,395,147 2,137,153 2,416,908 699,025 2,291,715 2,215,560 2,339,808 2,240,794 2,219,150 2,299,076

2,560,564

2,594,051		
2,430,582		
2,315,286		
2,114,419		
2,146,575		
2,561,399		
2,094,440		
2,492,462		
2,410,443		
2,329,379		
2,275,221		
2,050,038		
2,045,191		
2,236,232		
2,319,060		
2,493,647		
2,489,596		
2,531,002		
2,268,430		
2,399,091		
2,146,801		
2,157,819		
2,250,701		
2,365,419		

2,170,555
2,508,306
2,551,419
2,594,468
2,409,000
2,551,408
2,551,407
2,508,307
2,483,763
2,235,465
2,367,161
2,388,884
2,384,356
2,350,995
2,308,076
2,069,857
2,397,439
2,371,871
2,011,728
2,519,029
2,529,290
2,529,295
2,529,292
2,227,942

2,220,400
2,157,968
2,220,399
2,227,357
2,193,452
2,221,253
2,521,661
2,529,291
2,495,494
2,529,289
2,497,610
2,529,288
2,529,294
2,529,293
2,529,287
2,509,574
2,410,440
2,293,752
2,573,580
2,294,910
2,545,787
2,562,838

2,603,372

2,337,577

2,479,621
2,059,029
2,509,575
2,320,811
2,409,607
2,514,183
2,253,037
2,353,211
2,495,898
2,266,656
2,266,658
2,266,657
2,434,384
2,434,383
2,434,382
2,434,381
2,328,968
2,343,541
2,358,801
2,100,493
2,526,664
2,354,699
2,528,975
2,499,303

2,596,330

2,598,405

2,410,444

2,337,789

2,076,891

2,078,518

2,458,667

2,486,456

2,337,576

2,263,819

2,466,741

2,410,442

2,515,224

2,304,025

2,534,045

056535.10040/1093901.2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INT MEDIA GROUP, INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INT MEDIA GROUP, INCORPORATED" TO "JUPITERMEDIA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002.



Tarriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3025905 8100

020548658

AUTHENTICATION: 1961991

DATE: 08-30-02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0956

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INT MEDIA GROUP, INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law

THE UNDERSIGNED, being a duly appointed officer of the Board of Directors of INT Media Group, Incorporated (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), for the purpose of amending the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") filed pursuant to Section 102 of the DGCL, hereby certifies, pursuant to Sections 242 and 103 of the DGCL, as follows:

FIRST: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on June 24, 1999 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was amended by a Certificate of Amendment filed on May 24, 2001 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The amendment effected hereby was duly authorized by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL and shall be executed, acknowledged and filed in accordance with Section 103 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: "Jupitermedia Corporation"

FOURTH: This amendment shall become effective on September 3, 2002.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and signed this Certificate of Amendment this adday of August , 2002 and affirms the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

INT MEDIA GROUP, INCORPORATED

Name: Christopher P. Cardell

Title: President

TOTAL P.03